
Schedule for English Language Content Enhancement courses for November and December 2023

Date Mode
0830-
0900

0900-
0930

0930-
1000

1000-
1030

1030-
1100

1110-
1130

1130-
1200

1200-
1230

1230-
1300

1300-
1330

1330-
1400

1400-
1430

1430-
1500

1500-
1530

1530-
1600

1600-
1630

Pri

Sec/JC

Pri

Sec/JC

Pri

Sec/JC

Pri

Sec/JC

Pri

Sec/JC

Note: 
Please note that the QUE502/512 lectures are held online and the QUE503/513 grammar tutorial sessions are held face-to-face at NIE. 
[Check the NTU Learn Blackboard sites for QUE502/503 (primary) & QUE512/513 (secondary), under the Course Information tab, for details on 
the online lectures after 24 November 2023]

Tutorial
Word Class (QUE 513)

30 Nov
(Thu)

Online

1 Dec
(Fri)

F2F

Lecture (QUE 502/512) - Time allocated for viewing online recorded lectures

Tutorial
Noun Phrases (QUE 503)

Tutorial
Noun Phrases (QUE 513)

27 Nov
(Mon)

F2F

Lecture
Introduction to Language 

Studies for Teachers 
(QUE 502 and QUE 512 together)

28 Nov
(Tue)

Online

Lecture
ELCE Briefing                                                

Introduction to Pedagogical 
Grammar & Morphology 

(QUE 503 and QUE 513 together) 
Lecture (QUE 502) - Language 
Acquisition 
(synchronous Zoom lecture - please log 
in)

Lecture (QUE 512) - Language 
Acquisition (synchronous Zoom lecture - 
please log in)

Lecture (QUE 502/512) - Time allocated for viewing online recorded lectures

Lecture (QUE 502/512) - Time allocated for viewing online recorded 
lectures

29 Nov
(Wed)

F2F

Tutorial
Word Class (QUE 503)

Tutorial
Word Class (QUE 513)

Tutorial
Word Class (QUE 503)

Tutorial
Noun Phrases (QUE 503)

Tutorial
Noun Phrases (QUE 513)
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Date Mode
0830-
0900

0900-
0930

0930-
1000

1000-
1030

1030-
1100

1110-
1130

1130-
1200

1200-
1230

1230-
1300

1300-
1330

1330-
1400

1400-
1430

1430-
1500

1500-
1530

1530-
1600

1600-
1630

Pri

Sec/JC

Pri

Sec/JC

Pri

Sec/JC

Pri

Sec/JC

Pri

Sec/JC

Lecture (QUE 502/512) - Time allocated for viewing online recorded lectures

4 Dec
(Mon)

ORIENTIATION

7 Dec
(Thurs)

F2F

Tutorial
Verb Phrases (QUE 503)

Tutorial
Verb Phrases (QUE 503)

Tutorial
Verb Phrases (QUE 513)

Tutorial
Verb Phrases (QUE 513)

6 Dec
(Wed)

5 Dec
(Tues)

8 Dec
(Fri)

Online
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Date Mode
0830-
0900

0900-
0930

0930-
1000

1000-
1030

1030-
1100

1110-
1130

1130-
1200

1200-
1230

1230-
1300

1300-
1330

1330-
1400

1400-
1430

1430-
1500

1500-
1530

1530-
1600

1600-
1630

Pri (EL)

Sec/JC (EL)

Non-EL 
teachers

(Pri)

Non-EL
/ Non-GP 
teachers 
(Sec/JC) 

EL 
teachers 

(Pri)

EL 
teachers 
(Sec/JC)

15 Dec
(Fri)

Online

Lecture (QLK 52A - Pronunciation Lecture) - Time allocated for viewing online recorded lecture 

11 Dec
(Mon)

Online

Lecture (QUE 502) - Language Teaching 
Approaches 
(synchronous Zoom lecture - please log 
in)

Lecture (QUE 512) - Language Teaching 
Approaches 
(synchronous Zoom lecture - please log 
in)

Lecture (QLK 50B - Pronunciation Lecture) - Time allocated for viewing online recorded lecture 

Lecture (QLK 52B - Pronunciation Lecture) - Time allocated for viewing online recorded lecture 

Lecture (QLK 50A - Pronunciation Lecture) - Time allocated for viewing online recorded lecture 

Lecture (QUE 502/512) - Time allocated for viewing online recorded lectures

Lecture (QUE 502/512) - Time allocated for viewing online recorded 
lectures

Updated 26 November 2023



Updated 26 November 2023 

QUE 503 - Tutorial  
 
TG 1 – Dr Guo Libo 

Lesson 1 Wed, 29 Nov 0930 - 1130 NIE3-01-301 
Lesson 2 Fri, 1 Dec 1400 - 1600 NIE3-01-301 
Lesson 3 Thur, 7 Dec 0930 - 1130 NIE3-01-302 

 
 
TG 2 – Dr Guo Libo 

Lesson 1 Wed, 29 Nov 1300 - 1500 NIE3-01-301 
Lesson 2 Fri, 1 Dec 0930 - 1130 NIE3-01-301 
Lesson 3 Thur, 7 Dec 1300 - 1500 NIE3-01-302 

 
 
TG 3 – Dr Linda Hanington 

Lesson 1 Wed, 29 Nov 0930 - 1130 NIE3-01-302 
Lesson 2 Fri, 1 Dec 1400 - 1600 NIE3-01-302 
Lesson 3 Thur, 7 Dec 0930 - 1130 NIE3-01-303 

 
 
 
TG 4 – Dr Chang Qizhong 

Lesson 1 Wed, 29 Nov 1300 - 1500 NIE3-01-302 
Lesson 2 Fri, 1 Dec 0930 - 1130 NIE3-01-302 
Lesson 3 Thur, 7 Dec 1300 - 1500 NIE3-01-303 

 
 
 
 
QUE503/513 Lecture 

ELCE Briefing    
Introduction to Pedagogical 
Grammar & Morphology  
(QUE 503 and QUE 513 
together) 

Mon, 27 Nov 0900 - 1100 LT8 

 
 
QUE502/512 Lecture 

Lecture 
Introduction to Language  
Studies for Teachers  
(QUE 502 and QUE 512 
together) 

Mon, 27 Nov 1300 - 1500 LT8 

 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Updated 26 November 2023 

QUE 513 - Tutorial  
 
 
 Dr Christine Xavier – TG 1 

Lesson 1 Wed, 29 Nov 0930 - 1130 NIE3-01-306 
Lesson 2 Fri, 1 Dec 1400 - 1600 NIE3-01-306 
Lesson 3 Thur, 7 Dec 1300 - 1500 NIE7-01-715 

 
 
Dr Christine Xavier – TG 2  

Lesson 1 Wed, 29 Nov 1300 - 1500 NIE3-01-306 
Lesson 2 Fri, 1 Dec 0930 - 1130 NIE3-01-306 
Lesson 3 Thur, 7 Dec 1300 - 1500 NIE7-01-715 

 
 
Dr Mark Seilhamer - TG 3 

Lesson 1 Wed, 29 Nov 0930 - 1130 NIE3-01-307 
Lesson 2 Fri, 1 Dec 1400 - 1600 NIE3-01-307 
Lesson 3 Thur, 7 Dec 1300 - 1500 NIE3-01-307 

 
 
Dr Linda Hanington - TG 4 

Lesson 1 Wed, 29 Nov 1300 - 1500 NIE3-01-307 
Lesson 2 Fri, 1 Dec 0930 - 1130 NIE3-01-307 
Lesson 3 Thur, 7 Dec 0930 - 1130 NIE3-01-307 

 
 
 
QUE503/513 Lecture 

ELCE Briefing    
Introduction to Pedagogical 
Grammar & Morphology  
(QUE 503 and QUE 513 
together) 

Mon, 27 Nov 0900 – 1100 LT8 

 
 
QUE502/512 Lecture 

Lecture 
Introduction to Language  
Studies for Teachers  
(QUE 502 and QUE 512 
together) 

Mon, 27 Nov 1300 - 1500 LT8 
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